SHARE CAPITAL – SHARES 

Article 5. Share capital 

• 5.1 The Company has an issued share capital of one hundred and fifty eight million 

seventy-two thousand seven hundred and twenty-two US Dollars and fifty cents (USD 

158,072,722.50) represented by a total of one hundred and five million three hundred 

and eighty-one thousand eight hundred and fifteen (105,381,815) fully paid Shares, 

each with a nominal value of one US Dollar and fifty cents (USD 1.50), with such rights 

and obligations as set forth in the present Articles. 

• 5.2 The Company has an authorized share capital of three billion US Dollars (USD